

Supplementary Financial Data
 <Fiscal 2nd Quarter (July - September) of Year ending March 31, 2013>

Oct 24, 2012

1. Financial Highlights and Forecast

(Yen in millions)	FY2009			FY2010			FY2011			FY2012		
	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half(e)	Full Year(e)
Net Sales	261,525	310,027	571,552	328,755	347,233	675,988	357,291	325,029	682,320	353,540	366,460	720,000
Operating Income	28,643	50,639	79,282	52,973	39,896	92,869	40,767	32,303	73,070	42,816	37,184	80,000
<i>(Operating Income Ratio)</i>	<i>11.0%</i>	<i>16.3%</i>	<i>13.9%</i>	<i>16.1%</i>	<i>11.5%</i>	<i>13.7%</i>	<i>11.4%</i>	<i>9.9%</i>	<i>10.7%</i>	<i>12.1%</i>	<i>10.1%</i>	<i>11.1%</i>
Earnings before Provision for Income Taxes	22,833	53,138	75,971	42,829	39,137	81,966	34,587	36,269	70,856	37,670	33,330	71,000
Net Income	13,788	38,173	51,961	27,014	25,319	52,333	22,529	18,202	40,731	26,920	23,080	50,000
EPS (Yen)	98.99	274.05	373.04	193.94	181.97	375.91	163.08	133.17	296.25	200.66	169.79	370.45
Dividend per share (Yen)	25.00	40.00	65.00	40.00	45.00	85.00	45.00	45.00	90.00	45.00	50.00	95.00

(Yen in millions)	FY2010				FY2011				FY2012			
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
Net Sales	165,215	163,540	176,016	171,217	176,634	180,657	157,442	167,587	179,021	174,519		
Operating Income	27,420	25,553	22,223	17,673	19,847	20,920	13,528	18,775	22,502	20,314		
<i>(Operating Income Ratio)</i>	<i>16.6%</i>	<i>15.6%</i>	<i>12.6%</i>	<i>10.3%</i>	<i>11.2%</i>	<i>11.6%</i>	<i>8.6%</i>	<i>11.2%</i>	<i>12.6%</i>	<i>11.6%</i>		
Earnings before Provision for Income Taxes	21,450	21,379	20,238	18,899	18,260	16,327	14,206	22,063	18,653	19,017		
Net Income	13,783	13,231	13,459	11,860	12,210	10,319	9,125	9,077	13,486	13,434		
EPS (Yen)	98.95	95.00	96.52	85.42	88.20	74.86	66.68	66.34	99.50	101.17		

2. Product Groups Results (Net Sales & Operating Income)

(Yen in millions)		FY2009			FY2010			FY2011			FY2012		
		1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year
Small Precision Motors	Sales	156,383	170,498	326,881	169,739	149,359	319,098	157,572	147,614	305,186	156,692		
	OP	26,402	36,813	63,215	35,785	24,314	60,099	26,533	25,579	52,112	30,238		
Automotive, household, commercial and industrial products	Sales	40,557	53,788	94,345	60,763	102,648	163,411	106,739	101,790	208,529	112,633		
	OP	-112	2,644	2,532	2,890	4,329	7,219	4,970	4,405	9,375	5,388		
Machinery	Sales	16,898	31,068	47,966	38,021	39,308	77,329	36,616	28,288	64,904	31,266		
	OP	617	5,238	5,855	6,276	6,329	12,605	5,105	1,539	6,644	4,721		
Electronic & Optical Components	Sales	44,078	50,467	94,545	55,928	51,765	107,693	52,225	43,355	95,580	49,114		
	OP	3,546	7,514	11,060	10,045	7,359	17,404	6,374	2,988	9,362	4,866		
Others	Sales	3,609	4,206	7,815	4,304	4,153	8,457	4,139	3,982	8,121	3,835		
	OP	69	319	388	648	23	671	412	593	1,005	468		
Eliminations/Corporate	OP	(1,879)	(1,889)	(3,768)	(2,671)	(2,458)	(5,129)	(2,627)	(2,801)	(5,428)	(2,865)		

(Yen in millions)		FY2010				FY2011				FY2012			
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
Small Precision Motors	Sales	86,884	82,855	77,893	71,466	75,202	82,370	71,942	75,672	83,468	73,224		
	OP	18,827	16,958	13,718	10,596	12,395	14,138	10,887	14,692	17,246	12,992		
Automotive, household, commercial and industrial products	Sales	31,211	29,552	49,832	52,816	54,872	51,867	49,610	52,180	53,973	58,660		
	OP	1,645	1,245	1,984	2,345	2,476	2,494	1,901	2,504	2,728	2,660		
Machinery	Sales	17,221	20,800	20,025	19,283	19,090	17,526	13,523	14,765	15,704	15,562		
	OP	2,847	3,429	3,280	3,049	2,892	2,213	1,134	405	2,221	2,500		
Electronic & Optical Components	Sales	27,598	28,330	25,948	25,817	25,546	26,679	20,385	22,970	24,252	24,862		
	OP	4,671	5,374	4,243	3,116	3,088	3,286	787	2,201	1,801	3,065		
Others	Sales	2,301	2,003	2,318	1,835	1,924	2,215	1,982	2,000	1,624	2,211		
	OP	403	245	231	-208	122	290	231	362	165	303		
Eliminations/Corporate	OP	(973)	(1,698)	(1,233)	(1,225)	(1,126)	(1,501)	(1,412)	(1,389)	(1,659)	(1,206)		

* The "General Motors" product category has been renamed "Automotive, Household, Commercial and Industrial products" and now includes Nidec Tosok's automobile parts previously grouped into the "Others" category. Certain amounts reported in prior years have been retrospectively adjusted to reflect this product regrouping.

3. Capital Expenditure, Depreciation, R&D

(Yen in millions)	FY2009			FY2010			FY2011			FY2012		
	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half(e)	Full Year(e)
Capital Expenditure	9,983	19,376	29,359	28,812	26,198	55,010	19,761	21,685	41,446	34,250	20,750	55,000
Depreciation	15,002	15,378	30,380	15,453	18,740	34,193	17,045	15,511	32,556	17,258	17,742	35,000
R & D	11,540	12,731	24,271	12,909	14,828	27,737	14,939	15,111	30,050	15,387	18,613	34,000